
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

37.8
15.2
41.9
6.5
12.0
18.8

907
601

1,611
16
861
60
575

10,914

559.0
198.3
312.4
71.7
145.8
251.5

7,267
3,572
7,540
93

3,915
334

3,143
60,723

580.2
229.7
340.6
119.5
163.8
289.6

17,849
7,463
6,871
158

6,295
647

4,765
91,933

991.3
337.0
432.3
156.9
242.4
350.5

21,224
8,879
7,597
186

6,136
719

5,584
108,990

1,580.4
328.1
516.2
157.2
329.4
383.4

22,055
8,947
7,951
145

5,971
670

6,344
110,191

2,974.4
473.1
582.9
203.1
433.3
449.6

26,804
8,906
13,349
132

4,481
780

8,604
150,767

7,134.8
585.0
681.7
233.8
598.9
636.8

20,260
9,588
17,202

86
3,376
502

6,767
160,012

7,919.9
820.0
627.9
233.5
543.6
650.4

10,902
4,047
8,894
41

1,362
187

2,709
83,537

8,664.3
560.0
529.1
331.3
483.6
527.0

7,205
1,817
3,613
14
382
53
898

32,937

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

18	to	24 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

25	to	34 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

35	to	44 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

45	to	54 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

55	to	64 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

65	to	74 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

75	to	84 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

85+ Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

16.8

20.2

2,200
1,870
11,475

251.2

247.8

11,626
13,547
61,414

277.5

293.5

14,924
24,467
96,590

349.4

366.4

16,834
27,858
114,623

486.3

396.3

17,442
29,076
115,756

650.7

463.7

15,006
37,256
161,561

890.5

640.6

10,202
40,524
167,067

982.6

653.2

4,632
20,269
86,778

1,068.5

546.2

2,043
10,047
34,829

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


