## Kansas COVID-19

## Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS Webl2) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are valiable for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administered to that individual. Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ



## Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	10,914	18.8
than 18	Black or African American	575	12.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	60	6.5
	Asian	861	41.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	16	15.2
	Two or more races	1,611	37.8
	Other	601	
	Not Reported/Missing	907	
18 to 24	White	60,723	251.5 145.8
	Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native	3,143	145.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian	334	312.4
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	5,915	198.3
	Two or more races	7,540	559.0
	Other	3.572	555.0
	Not Reported/Missing	7,267	
25 to 34	White	91.933	289.6
	Black or African American	4,765	163.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	647	119.5
	Asian	6,295	340.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	158	229.7
	Two or more races	6,871	580.2
	Other	7,463	
	Not Reported/Missing	17,849	
35 to 44	White	108,990	350.5
	Black or African American	5,584	242.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	719	156.9
	Asian	6,136	432.3
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	186	337.0
	Two or more races	7,597	991.3
	Other	8,879	
	Not Reported/Missing	21,224	
45 to 54	White	110,191	383.4
	Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native	6,344	329.4 157.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian	5 971	516.2
	Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	5,971	328.1
	Two or more races	7.951	1.580.4
	Other	8 947	1,300.4
	Not Reported/Missing	22,055	
55 to 64	White	150,767	449.6
	Black or African American	8.604	433.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	780	203.1
	Asian	4,481	582.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	132	473.1
	Two or more races	13,349	2,974.4
	Other	8,906	
	Not Reported/Missing	26,804	
65 to 74	White	160,012	636.8
	Black or African American	6,767	598.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	502	233.8
75 to 84	Asian	3,376	681.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	86	585.0
	Two or more races	17,202	7,134.8
	Other	9,588	
	Not Reported/Missing White	20,260	650.4
75 to 84	Black or African American	2,709	543 E
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	2,709	233.5
	Asian	1,362	233.3
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	41	820.0
	Two or more races	8,894	7,919.9
	Other	4.047	.,010.0
	Not Reported/Missing	10,902	
85+	White	32,937	527.0
	Black or African American	898	483.6
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	53	331.3
	Asian	382	529.1
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	14	560.0
	Two or more races	3,613	8,664.3

## Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Not Hispanic or Latino	11,475	20.2
	Missing/Not Reported	1,870	
	Hispanic or Latino	2,200	16.8
18 to 24	Not Hispanic or Latino	61,414	247.8
	Missing/Not Reported	13,547	
	Hispanic or Latino	11,626	251.2
25 to 34	Not Hispanic or Latino	96,590	293.5
	Missing/Not Reported	24,467	
	Hispanic or Latino	14,924	277.5
35 to 44	Not Hispanic or Latino	114,623	366.4
	Missing/Not Reported	27,858	
	Hispanic or Latino	16,834	349.4
45 to 54	Not Hispanic or Latino	115,756	396.3
	Missing/Not Reported	29,076	
	Hispanic or Latino	17,442	486.3
55 to 64	Not Hispanic or Latino	161,561	463.7
	Missing/Not Reported	37,256	
	Hispanic or Latino	15,006	650.7
65 to 74	Not Hispanic or Latino	167,067	640.6
	Missing/Not Reported	40,524	
	Hispanic or Latino	10,202	890.5
75 to 84	Not Hispanic or Latino	86,778	653.2
	Missing/Not Reported	20,269	
	Hispanic or Latino	4,632	982.6
85+	Not Hispanic or Latino	34,829	546.2
	Missing/Not Reported	10,047	
	Hispanic or Latino	2.043	1.068.5